

" ACC AC9111TN.7

10000/148/2158

PAIL TR
APR - OCT, 1

1560

10000/148/0.158

RAIL TRANSPORTATION - CEMENT
APR - OCT. 1945

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORTS
IS DIRECTOR GENERAL.

1567
Rome, 15 October 1947
REF.: M.L.2/11/01501.

SUBJECT: Cement - deficiency of paper-bags.

TO : Mr. Sub-Commission A.C.,
Rail Division.

1. In reply to your letter 40/91/1/m.4 dated 21 Sept.47.
2. As far as para 2 of above letter is concerned, we have information that the firm "Saccheria Laziale" of Rome is not a manufacturer of paper-bags. This firm only deals in paper-bags by purchasing them from paper-mills. We do not know which ones they are.
We must point out, anyway, that following a request of your sub-Commission, the firm purchased all the available paper-bags with valve (N°19.900) and sent them to the Monopoli Cement-Mill on Oct.9.
This firm has still available a limited quantity of open bags which are rather unsuitable for carrying cement.
The valve-bags already purchased are of a very poor quality, and the firm herself has admitted there may be a 30 + 35% breakage. We have reasons to think this percentage will be even higher.
Also the still available open bags are of the same poor quality. The firm has declared she may supply a monthly amount of 50.000 + 60.000 bags. We are therefore very far from the figure of 90.000 bags mentioned by your sub-Commission.
3. Paper-bags for cement cannot be manufactured with the same cellulose used for news-paper. A special type of cellulose (with Soda) previously imported from Norway and Sweden, is required.
Now the paper-mills are using as raw material and when possible, a certain type of packing paper taken out of old American Army's boxes formerly used to pack miscellaneous canned items.
In spite of that, the paper produced in such a way is of a poorer quality than the one produced before the war.
This explains why the breakage percentage during the filling up, loading and unloading operations, is so high.

1568

1. In reply to your letter AG/91/1/In.4 dated 21 Sept.42.

2. As far as para 2 of above letter is concerned, we have information that the firm "Baccneria Laziale" of Rome is not a manufacturer of paper-bags. This firm only deals in paper-bags by purchasing them from paper-mills. We do not know which ones they are.

We must point out, anyway, that following a request of your sub-commission, the firm purchased all the available paper-bags with valve (No 19.900) and sent them to the Monopoli Cement-mill on Oct. 6.

This firm has still available a limited quantity of open bags which are rather unsuitable for carrying cement.

The valve-bags already purchased are of a very poor quality, and the firm herself has admitted there may be a 30 + 37% breakage. We have reasons to think this percentage will be even higher.

Also the still available open bags are of the same poor quality. The firm has declared she may supply a monthly amount of 50,000 + 50,000 bags. We are therefore very far from the figure of 500,000 bags mentioned by your Sub-Commission.

3. Paper-bags for cement cannot be manufactured with the same cellulose used for news-paper. A special type of cellulose (with Soda) previously imported from Norway and Sweden, is required. Now the paper-mills are using as raw material and when possible, a certain type of packing paper taken out of old American Army's boxes formerly used to pack miscellaneous canned items.

In spite of that, the paper produced in such a way is of a poorer quality than the one produced before the war.

This explains why the breakage percentage during the filling up, loading and unloading operations, is so high.

97 1/2

Director General
sgd.: Di Raimondo.

Tr/al/20/10.

Ministero dei Trasporti
Ferrovie dello Stato
IL DIRETTORE GENERALE

Roma, li 15 OTT 1945
N.L.5/17/61501

ALLA SOTTOCOMMISSIONE TRASPORTI
(Divisione Ferroviaria)

Oggetto
Carento- deficienza
sacchi carta.-

1) Si risponde alla lettera di codesta Sottocommissione N.AC/91
l/Tn.4 in data 27/9/45.

2) Per quanto riguarda il punto 2 della lettera di cui sopra
risulta che la Ditta Saccheria Laziale di Roma non é produt-
trice di sacchi carta. Detta Ditta commercia in sacchi carta
approvvigionandosi presso le cartiere. Non si conoscono quali
sono dette cartiere.

In ogni modo si fa presente che dietro invito di codesta Sotto-
commissione sono stati già acquistati dalla Ditta stessa tut-
ti i sacchi carta a valvola disponibile (n°19.900) e si sono spe-
diti il giorno 8 corrente alla cementeria di Monopoli.

La Ditta ha ancora disponibile un limitato quantitativo di
sacchi aperti poco adatti all'insaccamento del cemento.

I sacchi a valvola già acquistati sono di scadentissima qua-
lità e la stessa Ditta ha ammesso che vi potrà essere una per-
centuale di rottura del 30+36%. Si ha motivo di dubitare che que-

sta percentuale possa essere anche superiore.

973

1570

ALLA SOTTOCOMMISSIONE TRASPORTI
(Divisione Ferroviaria)

Oggetto
Carento- deficienza
sacchi carta.-

1) Si risponde alla lettera di codesta Sottocommissione N.AC/91
L/Tn.4 in data 27/9/45.

2) Per quanto riguarda il punto 2 della lettera di cui sopra risulta che la Ditta Saccheria Laziale di Roma non é produttrice di sacchi carta. Detta Ditta commercia in sacchi carta approvvigionandosi presso le cartiere. Non si conoscono quali sono dette cartiere.

In ogni modo si fa presente che dietro invito di codesta Sottocommissione sono stati già acquistati dalla Ditta stessa tutti i sacchi carta a valvola disponibili (n°19.900) e si sono spenti il giorno 8 corrente alla cemeniteria di Monopoli.

La Ditta ha ancora disponibile un limitato quantitativo di sacchi aperti poco adatti all'insaccamento del cemento.

I sacchi a valvola già acquistati sono di scadentissima qualità e la stessa Ditta ha ammesso che vi potrà essere una percentuale di rottura del 30+36%. Si ha motivo di dubitare che questa percentuale possa essere anche superiore. **973**
Anche gli altri sacchi aperti ancora disponibili sono della stessa scadente qualità.

La Ditta ha dichiarato di poter fornire mensilmente un quantitativo di n°50.000 + 60.000 sacchi. Si é quindi molto lontani dalla cifra di 500.000 sacchi indicata da codesta Sottocommissione.

3) I sacchi carta per cemento non si possono fabbricare con la cellulosa che viene impiegata per produrre carta da giornali.

Per produrre i sacchi carta per cemento occorre uno speciale tipo di cellulosa (alla soda) che veniva importata prima della guerra dalla Norvegia e dalla Svezia.

Oggi le cartiere per produrre la carta occorrente per i sacchi adoperano in parte come materia prima, quando sia possibile, alcuni tipi di carta di imballaggio delle vecchie casette già contenente scatole varie di provenienza americana.

Ciò malgrado la qualità della carta così prodotta è molto inferiore a quella che si produceva prima della guerra.

Ciò spiega la percentuale elevatissima di rottura dei sacchi durante le operazioni di riempimento e di carico e scarico dai carri ferroviari.

IL DIRETTORE GENERALE

TN INC (Transportation Sub-Comm.) 021800

MAJOR BLAIR AC c/o TN SIGNALS VEHICLE

RESTRICTED 02(.)

UNDERSTAND AVAILABLE IN MESTRE 500,000 PAPER BAGS
FOR USE IN MOVING CEMENT (.) INVESTIGATE AND ARRANGE MOVEMENT
TO MONOPOLI CEMENTI WORKS (.) REPORT BY SIGNAL ON AVAILABILITY
FURTHER SUPPLIES BAGS AND PRODUCTIVE CAPACITY ANY LOCAL WORKS (.)

IMPORTANT

9/11/40

1573

27/9
ACF/1c

TRANSPORTATION SUB-COMMISSION, AC
(RAIL DIVISION)
c/o Transportation (Br) Main
C. M. P.

27 September 45

Tel. 843253
Ref. AC/91/1/En 4

SUBJECT : Cement - shortage of paper bags.

TO : Director General
Italian State Railway.

1. Reference is to statement at Allied Railway Board that shortage of sacks prevented delivery of cement.
2. It is understood firm of Saccheria Inziale, Rome (telephone 61292) are makers of paper sacks, size 45 x 85, capable of handling cement. They produce about 500,000 monthly.
3. In view of the shortage of raw material, it is suggested that a National Paper Salvage scheme might be introduced. Such is common in England and America, and the profusion of Italian newspapers at the present time suggests there should be ample sources of raw materials.

R. P. Moss
for Director

Copy to: Director Military Railway Service
Chairman, Allied Railway Board.

1574

ACP/lai

TRANSPORTATION SUB-COMMISSION, A. C.
(Rail Division)
% TRANSPORTATION (RE) MAIN, C. M. F.

Tel. 843858
Ref. AG/91/1/Tn4

22 September 1945

SUBJECT : Supply of Paper Bags for Cement.

TO : Commerce Sub-Commission.

1. At the meeting of the Allied Railway Board held on 26 September 1945, the Director General of the Italian State Railways made the statement that many essential repairs and reconstruction works were being held up because cement could not be obtained. He made no comment on the shortage of cement but indicated that the absence of paper bags made the loading of cement impossible.

2. Please inform this Sub-Commission as to what steps can be taken to obtain immediately a supply of paper bags and indicate the area in which they are available. This Sub-Commission will arrange for immediate transport.

3. As an alternative, there must be many other means by which cement could be satisfactorily loaded and conveyed. When planning for the feeding of Rome was in progress in Naples, it was found possible to obtain from military and salvage dumps heavy oil containers, which were washed with caustic soda and eventually used for olive oil. Is there any reason why such salvage drums could not be similarly washed and used for the conveyance of cement?

Arthur J. ...
for Director

Copy to: Chief, Civil Engineering Branch
Chief, Stores Branch
Director, Military Railway Service

970

ACP/lml

TRANSPORTATION SUB-COMMISSION, A. C.
(Rail Division)
% TRANSPORTATION (MR) MAIN, C. M. F.Tel. 945238
Ref. AG/91/1/Tn4

22 September 1948

SUBJECT : Supply of Paper Bags for Cement.

TO : Commerce Sub-Commission.

1. At the meeting of the Allied Railway Board held on 20 September 1945, the Director General of the Italian State Railways made the statement that many essential repairs and reconstruction works were being held up because cement could not be obtained. He made no comment on the shortage of cement but indicated that the absence of paper bags made the loading of cement impossible.

2. Please inform this Sub-Commission as to what steps can be taken to obtain immediately a supply of paper bags and indicate the area in which they are available. This Sub-Commission will arrange for immediate transport.

3. As an alternative, there must be many other means by which cement could be satisfactorily loaded and conveyed. When planning for the feeding of Rome was in progress in Naples, it was found possible to obtain from military and salvage dumps heavy oil containers, which were washed with caustic soda and eventually used for olive oil. Is there any reason why such salvage drums could not be similarly washed and used for the conveyance of cement?

Arthur J. King
for Director

Copy to: Chief, Civil Engineering Branch
Chief, Stores Branch
Director, Military Railway Service

970

AHS/em

9/1/4

TRANSPORTATION SUB-COMMISSION, A.C.,
(RAIL DIVISION)
c/o. Transportation (Br) Main,
C.M.F.

Tel : 843239
Ref : AC/Tn/14/198 C.E.

30th June 1945

SUBJECT : Cement.

TO : The Director
Transportation Sub-Commission.

1. Herewith copy of letter received from the I.S.R. reference cement ex Taranto.
2. This cement was released on order A.C. 3044 which has proved to be another piece of worthless paper.

A.H. Street
A.H. STREET, Major.

Copy to : Economic Section.
Industry Sub-Commission.
Commerce Sub-Commission.
Planning Staff.
Chief Rail Division. ✓
Major Long, Stores Section.

969

1577

AHS/em

T R A N S L A T I O N

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORTS
Works Service.

Rome, 19th June 1945.
L.5.17/33069.

To the Transportation Sub-Commission.

R o m e

SUBJECT : Cement for June.

1. Reference is made to your letter AC/Tn/14/111 C.E. dated 26th May 1945 and to release order N° AC/3044 for 300 tons of cement to be drawn from the cement factory Jonio at Taranto.

2. The Works Section Bari advised us, that the cement cannot be drawn within the month, as the cement factory stated that their daily production is only 20 tons, and that they have to supply cement to other firms.

3. Will you therefore please extend the release order AC/3044 for a month, or issue another release order for 300 tons of cement to be drawn from another cement factory.

THE CHIEF OF WORKS SERVICE

/s/ Lo Cigno.

15781

AM/AR 31/1/6

TRANSPORTATION SUB-COMMISSION, A.C.C.
(RAIL DIVISION)
c/o Transportation (R) Main
C.M.F.

Tel : 841239
Ref : AC/TN/14/167 C.M.

19th June 1945

SUBJECT /: Cement.
TO : The Director
Transportation Sub-Commission.

- 1. Attached is copy of letter received from the Works Section Italian State Railways.
- 2. It would thus appear that release order N° 3053 of 19th May on the Civitavecchia plant is another dud.
- 3. This again upsets the cement distribution for the month of JUNE.

S. R. Spencer
A.C. SPENCER, Major.

Copy : Economic Section.
Industry Sub-Commission.
Commerce Sub-Commission.
A.C. Planning Branch.
Chief Rail Division.

907

T r a n s l a t i o n .

Rome, 16th June 1945
Ref/L/5/17/23474.

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORTS
I.S.R. HEAD OFFICE
WORKS SERVICE.

TO : Tn/ Sub-Commission; A.C.
(Rail Division)
Transportation Increment,
C.M.F.

1. From our North Works Section, it is reported, that due to a shortage of bags, no cement can be withdrawn from the cement factory at Civitavecchia this month (your release order No 3058, covering 400 tons of cement).

2. This Service wishes to inform you, that orders have been issued to do everything possible in order to find the bags on the market for the Works Section, therefore we beg you to give us your assistance to facilitate a/m supply.

THE CHIEF OF WORKS SERVICE
/s/ Lo Cigno

806

1580

9/1/45
Label Location

TRANSPORTATION SUB-COMMISSION, A.C.,
(RAIL DIVISION)
c/o Transportation Increment,
C.M.F.

13th June 1945

Tel : 243239
Ref : AC/TN/14/156 C.F.

SUBJECT : Cement.
TO : The Director
Transportation Subcommission.

1. Further to my letter AC/TN/14/116 of 29th May and meeting subsequently held in Lt. Col. Glendinnings office.

2. You will recall at the meeting the following surplus of cement, available for distribution was announced by Major Wood.
ex Mondugno 900 tons
ex Colleferro 500 "
by Major Mc Naughton Wright. Production ex Guidonia about 500 tons.

3. Release order No 2550 dated 27th May for cement ex Colleferro and order No AC 3140 for cement ex Mondugno were received by this Sub-Commission.

4. On 10th June letter AC/5737/Ind was received announcing the surplus at Guidonia as 755 tons and suggesting that it should be allocated to Transportation Sub-Commission. This letter was addressed to Commerce Sub-Commission.

5. At a meeting held between M.R.S. and AC TN Raile on 6th June it was agreed that any cement surplus to the TN 4 requirements should be handed to AC TN. This amounted to 6,500 tons.

6. To-day M.R.S. TN 2 advises us that their release of 2,700 tons ex Civitevecchia was not available due to shortage of sacks but in lieu of this they have been allocated by A.F.L.R.S. the following
500 tons surplus production ex Colleferro
900 tons ex Mondugno
755 tons ex Guidonia

965

SUBJECT : Cement.

TO : The Director
Transportation Subcommittee.

1. Further to my letter AC/Tn/14/116 . . . of 29th May and meeting subsequently held in Lt.Col;Glendinnings office.

2. You will recall at the meeting the following surplus of cement, available for distribution was announced by Major Wood.

ex Mondugno 300 tons
ex Colleferro 500 "

by Major Mc Naughton Wright. Production ex Guidonia about 500 tons.

3. Release order N° 2550 dated 27th May for cement ex Colleferro and order N° AC 3140 for cement ex Mondugno were received by this Sub-Commission.

4. On 10th June letter AG/5737/Inq was received announcing the surplus at Guidonia as 755 tons and suggesting that it should be allocated to Transportation Sub-Commission. This letter was addressed to Commerce Sub-Commission.

5. At a meeting held between M.R.S. and AC Tn Rails on 6th June it was agreed that any cement surplus to the Tn 4 requirements should be handed to AC Tn. This amounted to 6.500 tons.

6. To-day M.R.S. Tn 2 advises us that their release of 2.700 tons ex Civitevecchia was not available due to shortage of sacks but in lieu of this they have been allocated by A.F.L.R.S. the following

500 tons surplus production ex Colleferro
900 tons ex Mondugno
755 tons ex Guidonia

7. It is clear from the above that AC Tn will be the losers of 2155 tons of cement either because M.R.S. will be short delivered or that if the M.R.S. collect all allocated to them AC Tn will be left with dud cheques on Mondugno and Colleferro.

965

1582

- 2 -

8. As pointed out in my letter under reference this causes a great deal of unnecessary work and confusion, due to the I.S.R. having been advised of the releases and the allotments made to the various works.

S. H. Steer
A. H. STEER, Major.

Copy : Economic Section
Industry Sub-Commission
Commerce Sub-Commission
Transportation Sub-Commission Planning
Chief Rail Division
Major Long.

1064

1583

AHS/ef

9/12/45

TRANSPORTATION SUB-COMMISSION, A.C. ,
(RAIL DIVISION)
c/o. Transportation Increment,
C.M.F.

Tel : 843239

Our ref: AC/Tn/14/116/C.E.

29th May 1945

TO : The Director
: Tn Sub-Commission

SUBJECT : Cement.

1. Further to letters AC/Tn/14/93/C.E. of 14th May, AC/Tn/14/95/C.E. of 18th May and AC/Tn/97/C.E. of 21st May 45.

2. A letter AC/5589/IND was received from the Industry Sub-Commission in reply to 1st letter quoted above stating that, Guidonia plant was in a position to produce 500 grade cement.

3. The above was confirmed by Major Mc Naughton Wright of Industry Sub-Commission on 22nd May, stating that 1700 tons of 500 class cement would be available for delivery during May ex Guidonia plant, instead of the 2745 tons released on orders Nos. 2845 and 2847.

4. On receipt of this advice, I.S.R. were advised to cancel the original distribution of 2,745 tons, and to make arrangements to draw and despatch 1700 tons only from Guidonia, as per new programme.

5. This morning, May 29th, I am informed by Major Wood of Commerce Sub-Commission, that there is no 500 class cement available for despatch to this Sub-Commission ex Guidonia, and that only 350 class is being produced.

6. May I again request, that the question of the issue of cement be put on a business basis. ^{g.c.c.}

7. The present system of issue of release notes, then cancellation, advice by phone from one Sub-Commission that cement is available only to be cancelled by another Sub-Commission, renders the task of coordinating the work for the

Our ref: AC/Tn/14/116/C.E.

TO : The Director
Tn Sub-Commission

SUBJECT : Cement.

1. Further to letters AC/Tn/14/33/C.E. of 14th May, AC/Tn/14/95/C.E. of 18th May and AC/Tn/97/C.E. of 21st May 45.

2. A letter AC/5589/IND was received from the Industry Sub-Commission in reply to 1st letter quoted above stating that, Guidonia plant was in a position to produce 500 grade cement.

3. The above was confirmed by Major Mc Naughton Wright of Industry Sub-Commission on 22nd May, stating that 1700 tons of 500 class cement would be available for delivery during May ex Guidonia plant, instead of the 2745 tons released on orders Nos. 2845 and 2847.

4. On receipt of this advice, I.S.R. were advised to cancel the original distribution of 2,745 tons, and to make arrangements to draw and despatch 1700 tons only from Guidonia, as per new programme.

5. This morning, May 29th, I am informed by Major Wood of Commerce Sub-Commission, that there is no 500 class cement available for despatch to this Sub-Commission ex Guidonia, and that only 350 class is being produced.

6. May I again request, that the question of the issue of cement be put on a business basis. *gfc*

7. The present system of issue of release notes, then cancellation, advice by phone from one Sub-Commission that cement is available only to be cancelled by another Sub-Commission, renders the task of coordinating the work for the contractors and the I.S.R. impossible.

8. We are now back to the state, that of the 4,700 tons released for April and May, only 1,700 tons has been made available.

Copy to : Economic Section
Industry Sub-Comm.
Planning Staff
Chief Rail Division
Major Long, Stores Sec.

A.H. Street
A.H. STREET, Major.

AHR/cm

9/11/3

TRANSPORTATION SUB-COMMISSION, A.C.
(RAIL DIVISION)
c/o Transportation (Br) Main,
O.M.P.

awp

3rd July 1945

TEL : 843239
REF : AG/TN/14/206 C.E.

SUBJECT : Cement.
TO : Commerce Sub-Commission
Transportation Sub-Commission.

1. Herewith copy of signal received from Earl Division I.S.R.
2. This cement was released on order N°2550 OF 27 May.
3. Failure of the plant to deliver the cement reduces the amount available for work by 543 tons + 200 tons not available from Taranto release order 2044; see letter.
4. I would also point out that 500 tons have been allocated from the same plant on release order 1196 for the month of July.
5. May I be advised if this will be available.

A.H. Stamer
A.H. STAMER, Major.

Copy to : Director Transportation Sub-Comm.
Economic Section
Industry Sub-Commission.
Planning Staff.
Mev. Rail (Lt. Col. Baker)
Chief Rail Division.

902

TO : Commerce Sub-Commission
Transportation Sub-Commission.

- 1. Herewith copy of signal received from Bari Division I.S.R.
- 2. This cement was released on order N° 2550 OF 27 May.
- 3. Failure of the plant to deliver the cement reduces the amount available for work by 545 tons + 200 tons not available from Taranto release order 1044, see letter.
- 4. I would also point out that 500 tons have been allocated from the same plant on release order 1196 for the month of July.
- 5. May I be advised if this will be available.

A. H. STUBBS
A. H. STUBBS, Major.

Copy to : Director Transportation Sub-Comm.
Economic Section
Industry Sub-Commission.
Planning Staff.
Gov. Rail (Lt. Col. Baker)
Chief Rail Division.

962

main hand to take
Prof. Gumbay 5/7/45

Translation.SIGNAL FROM BARI TO THE WORKS SERVICE IN ROME.

To-day 27th June, the cement factory Mondugno have not supplied the cement, although the Works Service and Major Robson have taken the question up. The cement factory is not in working order since last night, due to damage to the furnaces, which are very difficult to be repaired. Probably no cement can be drawn within the month. 155 tons of cement have been drawn in all (release order 2550) 300 tons of which have been despatched to Civitanova Marche and 35 to Porto D'Ascoli.

/s/ Partanni.

1 5 8 8

Tel. ROOM 84319175 (firebox)
53
277

ALLIED FORCE
MILITARY RAILWAY SERVICE ITALY
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DMRSI)

Subject: Cement, April Supply.

Tn. A. 2/50.

12 Apr. 45.

To: Tn. 4.

Copy To: Tn. Sub Commission, A.C. (Rail Division).
Tn. Sub Commission, A.C. (Movements Division).

1. Further to para 3 our Tn. A. 2/50, 11 Apr. 45.
2. It was agreed at A.F.L.R.S. meeting held yesterday to reallocate 2000 tons of Cement from the Colferro Works (Italian operated under A.C. supervision) in lieu of the 2000 tons originally released ex Bagnoli.
3. We have arranged with A.F.H.Q. for movement to take place as under.
 - (a) 100 T.P.D. to SSC T.S.D. Falconara. Period 16 - 22 April.
23 - 29 April.
 - (b) 50 T.P.D. to R.C.E. 1212, Ortona. Period 14 - 25 April.
4. The additional supplies being sent to the Ortona end of the job have been arranged at the request of Mov A.F.H.Q. in view of congestion on line 67.
5. It should be noted that despatch of cement from A.C. controlled civilian works cannot be guaranteed, but we have requested A.C. Tn Sub Commission to liaise closely with H.Q. A.C. to ensure that loading does in fact take place at the rate specified and to advise us daily of tonnage despatched and wagon numbers concerned.

To: Tn. 4.

Copy To: Tn. Sub Commission, A.C. (Rail Division).
Tn. Sub Commission, A.C. (Movements Division).

- 1. Further to para 3 our Tn.A.2/50, 11 Apr.45.
- 2. It was agreed at A.F.I.R.S. meeting held yesterday to reallocate 2000 tons of Cement from the Collifero Works (Italian operated under A.C. supervision) in lieu of the 2000 tons originally released ex Bagnoli.
- 3. We have arranged with A.F.H.C. for movement to take place as under.
 - (a) 100 T.F.D. to 530 T.S.D. Falconara. Period 16 - 22 April.
23 - 29 April.
 - (b) 50 T.F.D. to R.C.S. 1212, Ortona. Period 14 - 25 April.

4. The additional supplies being sent to the Ortona end of the job have been arranged at the request of Mov A.F.H.C. in view of congestion on line 87.

5. It should be noted that despatch of cement from A.C. controlled civilian works cannot be guaranteed, but we have requested A.C. Tn Sub Commission to liaise closely with H.C. A.C. to ensure that loading does in fact take place at the rate specified and to advise us daily of tonnage despatched and wagon numbers concerned.

900

D.R.H. Chaplin
D.R.H. CHAPLIN, Maj.,
for Brigadier,
Director Military Railway Service Italy.

0930 am - 17

17/04/45

1590

new file Rail Transportation - Cement.

9/11/1
PGM/av

TRANSPORTATION SUB-COMMISSION, AC.
(RAIL DIVISION)
c/o Transportation Increment
C.M.P.

13 April 1945

Tel. 843238
Ref: AC/91/Tn 4

SUBJECT : Cement Colleferro to Ancona and Ortona

TO : Ministry of Communications - Bldg.

1. Commencing 14 April 2000 tons of cement will start to move from Colleferro to Ancona and Ortona for Military Railway Service.
2. Arrange to advise M.R.S. daily (attention Major D.R.H. Chaplin, Bldg) wagon numbers, quantity, destination and date dispatched. *copy to THIS OFFICE*

For the Chief Commissioner:

P.G. MATSON, Major T.C.

979

WA 9333/6372 (Pads of 100) 5743 SUP 7/19/48 ST-6736

ARMY FORM C 2136 (Large) MESSAGE FORM Register No.

Call A Pri. No. 0000 Transmission Instructions

Priority 0000

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR SIGNALS USE ONLY. Office Date Stamp

FROM (A) TN INC. Originator Date-Time of Origin 11.

For Action.

A.C. TN. SUB-COMMISSION.

TO (W) For Information (INFO) Message Instructions. GR

H.O. A.C. - FOR MAJ. WOOD. No. 1212 R.C. & M. GROUP
325 T.S.D. R.C.E. 4 - for MAJOR WILE
330 T.S.D.

Originator's No. 503 THE RESTRICTED (.) CEMENT ORDINARY (.) MOVEMENT PROGRAMME EX

PAGNOLI CANCELLED (.) SUBSTITUTE THE FOLLOWING EX COLIMPERO CEMENT WORKS (.)

TO 330 TSD FALCONARA ANCONA PERIOD 16 - 22 APRIL AND 23 - 29 APR.
100 TONS PER DAY (.)

TO RCE 1212 ORTONA COMMENCING IMMEDIATELY FIRST MOVEMENT NOT TO TAKE PLACE
LATER THAN 14 APR 50 TONS PER DAY FOR 12 DAYS (.) TOTAL TONNAGE 2000 (.)

VOUCHERING (.) 330 TSD TO ACCOUNT FOR 1400 TONS (.) 325 TSD 600 TONS (.)

AC TN SUB COMMISSION TO ADVISE THIS HQ DAILY WAGON NUMBERS QUANTITY AND DATE
DESPATCHED (.)

Handwritten notes:
to 2500
1212
1212
1212

TN.A. 2/50. Copy to:- TN.4.

DEHD. 11 APR. 45.

TO

(W) For Information (INFO)

H.Q. A.C. - FOR MAJ. WOOD. No. 1212 R.C. & M. GROUP
325 T.S.D. R.C.E.4 - for MAJOR WIL
330 T.S.D.

Message Instructions. GR

Originator's No. 503 TWO RESTRICTED (.) CEMENT ORDINARY (.) MOVEMENT PROGRAMS EX

BAGNOLI CANCELLED (.) SUBSTITUTE THE FOLLOWING EX COLLIERIES CEMENT WORKS (.)

TO 330 TSD BALCOMARA AUCONR PERIOD 16 - 22 APRIL AND 23 - 29 APR.

100 TONS PER DAY (.)

TO ROE 1212 ORTONA COMMENCING IMMEDIATELY FIRST MOVEMENT NOT TO TAKE PLACE
LATER THAN 14 APR 50 TONS PER DAY FOR 12 DAYS (.) TOTAL TONNAGE 2000 (.)

VOUCHERING (.) 330 TSD TO ACCOUNT FOR 1400 TONS (.) 325 TSD 600 TONS (.)

AC TN SUB COMMISSION TO ADVISE THIS IN DAILY WAGON NUMBERS QUANTITY AND DATE
DESPATCHED (.)

Handwritten notes:
1212 ORTONA
16 APR 1945

Tn.A. 2/50. Copy to:- Tn.4.

DEHD. 11 APR. 45.

Handwritten: Number 5

This message may be sent AS WRITTEN by any means except WIRELESS.

If liable to be intercepted or to fall into enemy hands this message must be sent IN CIPHER.

Originator's Instructions. Degree of Priority.

Signed. D.R.H. CHAPLIN, MAJ. *MAJ. D.R.H. CHAPLIN*

IMPORTANT.

Time	System Op.
THI or TOR	
Time Cleared	

1593